Malaysia, which is the Company’s functional and presentation currency.

Under FRS 121, the financial statements of the subsidiary company, measured in
functional currency shall be translated into presentation currency with all resulting
exchange differences recognized as separate component of equity.  This change in
accounting policy has been accounted for retrospectively and has resulted in the
following:-

 As at 1.1.2006 As at 1.1.2005
 RM’000 RM‘000

Decrease in retained profits (50,342) (38,960)
Increase in reserve on translation 50,342 38,960

Current
Quarter

Ended

Preceding Year
Corresponding

Quarter
Ended

Current
Year To

Date

Preceding

Year To
Date

 30/06/2006 30/06/2005 30/06/2006 30/06/2005
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Decrease in profit for the

period

197

1,255

393

2,510

As disclosed in Note 26 below, certain comparatives have been restated due to this change in
accounting policy.

26. Comparatives

The following comparative amounts have been restated due to the adoption of new and revised
FRSs:-

  Adjustments/Reclassification
 Previously

Stated

FRS 3

FRS 121

Restated
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

At 31 December 2005

Reserve on consolidation 3,336 (3,336) - -
Reserve on translation (96) - 50,342 50,246
Retained profits 162,519 3,336 (50,342) 115,513

Preceding corresponding year-to-date

for 6 months ended 30 June 2005

Profit for the period 24,022 - (2,510) 21,512

Preceding corresponding quarter for

3 months ended 30 June 2005

Profit for the period 13,206 - (1,255) 11,951